

Certificate of Currency



Policy No. Q01B0023623C

Date: March 14, 2024 15:19

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT the following Policyholder holds a current public liability policy with Agile Underwriting Services Pty Ltd as placed on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's under Binder Authority Agreement B04440369A23AA. This policy is subject to the terms and conditions contained herein or as stated in the policy schedule.

Class of Business	Public & Products Liability
Insured	Australian Pest Control Association Pty Ltd Tas Moss Magic Australia
Situation Address	11 Mitchell Street, Marrickville, NSW, 2204
Business	Residential Roof & Gutter Cleaning, Commercial Roof & Gutter Cleaning
Period of Insurance	From 17/03/2024 to 17/03/2025 16:00 Local Standard Time at the Insured's address.
Territorial Limits	Worldwide excluding North America
Jurisdiction	Australia
Limit of Liability	\$20,000,000 any one occurrence and \$20,000,000 any one occurrence and in the aggregate during the period of insurance for products liability
Deductible	\$1,000 each and every occurrence Injury to contractors deductible: \$10,000 each and every occurrence Water damage deductible: \$5,000 each and every occurrence Loss of keys deductible: \$0 each and every occurrence

Endorsements and Exclusions attaching to and forming part of the Policy Wording:

Contractors & Sub-Contractors Insurance Condition

It is a condition precedent to liability of this policy, that all contractors or sub-contractors working for or on-behalf of, engaged by or providing any services to or for the **insured**, that they maintain a current Public and Products Liability policy clearly outlining the services that they have been engaged for. It is a requirement that the **insured**, obtains evidence of such insurance prior to the engagement of contractors or sub-contractors and a copy must be kept on file at all times.

This policy does not indemnify, or cover any liability, including costs and expenses, of any contractor or sub-contractor for any act, error or omission, contributed to or caused by any contractor or sub-contractor.

In all other respects, the policy terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Injury to Contractors Deductible

Where this **deductible** is shown in the **schedule**, that amount shall apply to each and every **occurrence** in respect of **personal injury** to contractors, sub-contractors, or labour hire personnel including Workers Compensation subrogation claims inclusive of 2.2 Additional payments.

In all other respects the policy terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Height Restriction Endorsement - 15 meters

This policy excludes any claim, loss, damage, liability, or costs and expenses incurred directly or indirectly, out of, through, from or in connection with work performed over 15 meters in height from the ground.

In all other respects the policy terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Cleaners Activities Exclusion

This policy excludes any claim, loss, damage, liability, or costs and expenses incurred directly or indirectly, out of, through, from or in connection with the **insured** performing work at or in connection with:

- gymnasiums during business hours
- schools during school hours
- shopping centres during business hours
- supermarkets during business hours
- medical facilities or hospitals
- pest control
- structural construction
- asbestos
- fogging
- COVID cleaning

In all other respects the policy terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Civil / Hazardous Works Activities Exclusion

This policy excludes any claim, loss, damage, liability, or costs and expenses incurred directly or indirectly, out of, through, from or in connection with:

1. any dams, canals, viaducts or watercourses;
2. any towers, steeples, chimney, shafts, or blast furnaces
3. any bridge, overpass, tunnel or highway construction;
4. any rail, railways, railway corridors, or railway stations;
5. any power station (including wind, hydro and solar), overhead powerlines, transmission lines, substation and/or water utility and mains pipelines;
6. any mines sites (above ground or below ground) and/or mine infrastructure;
7. any breakwaters, seawalls, wharves, jetties, ship loading facilities, docking stations or marine vessels or **watercraft**;
8. any airports, **aircraft**, aerodrome, airstrip, hangar, runway curtains or runways;
9. any petroleum refinery, petrochemical plants, fuel storage, or handling facilities;
10. any chemical refinery, chemical plants, chemical storage, or handling facilities;
11. any oil refinery, oil plants, oil storage, or handling facilities;
12. any off-shore work platforms;
13. any amusement rides or theme parks.

In all other respects the policy terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Premium

As per quotation

Product Disclosure Statement

[Download the PDS version CAS-CAS-AU-20210921- >](#)

Underwriters

100% - Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's

Notification of Claims

[Make an online claim >](#)

Agile takes seriously its compliance with the General Insurance Code of Practice (the Code) in respect to its claims handling and Agile's claims handling procedures are comprehensive and Code compliant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

this Certificate has been signed at Sydney by Nathan Sommer



Coverholder at Lloyd's

Agile Underwriting Services Pty Ltd
Level 5, 63 York St Sydney NSW 2000

Tel: +61 1300 705 031

ABN: 48 607 908 243

AFSL: 483374

Agile Underwriting Services Pty Ltd (ABN 48 467 908 243, AFS Licence No. 483373) on behalf of certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, and acts as agent for the Underwriters in performing its duties under its Binding Authority Agreement UMR: B04440369A23AA